B101 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Industrial Connectivity Products
eurofast ® Cordset Extension Part Number Key
K = Female Connector
S = Male Connector
Gender
R = Straight
W = Right Angle
eurofast
Length in Meters
(Blank) = No LEDs
P7X2 = 2 LEDs with Sourcing (PNP) Signal and Power
P7X3 = 3 LEDs with Sourcing (PNP) Signal and Power
N7X2 = 2 LEDs with Sinking (NPN) Signal and Power
LED Options
See complete key in
front of section
(page B7)
Varieties
* Female Connector Listed 1st, Male Connector 2nd
Example: RK 4T-4-WS 4T
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and 2nd Prefix*
R K V 4.4 T - 2 - - R S V 4.4 T /S..
(Blank) = Standard Plug Body
A = Armored Plug Body, 18 AWG
C = Medium Plug Body
E = Large Plug Body
G = Large, Robust Plug Body
L = Compact Plug Body
R = Armored Plug Body, 22 AWG
S = Shielded to Coupling Nut
Plug Body Style
(Blank) = Nickel Plated Brass
K = Nylon
V = 316 Stainless Steel
Coupling Nut Options
(Blank) = No Barb Fitting, L Style Only
T = T Barb Fitting
Note: See individual plug body style pages for wire
number options.
4.2 =2 Conductors, BN, BU
4.21 =2 Conductors, BN, BU, Blue Jacket, NAMUR
4.22 = 2 Conductors, BN, BU
4.23 =2 Conductors, BN, BU
4 =3 Conductors, BN, BU, BK
4.4 =4 Conductors, BN, BU, BK, WH
4.41 =4 Conductors, BN, BU, BK, WH, Blue Jacket,
NAMUR
4.43 =4 Conductors, BN, BU, BK, WH, Yellow Jacket
4.5 =5 Conductors, BN, BU, BK, WH, GY
4.6 =6 Conductors, BN, BU, BK, WH, GY, PK
5 =5 Conductors, GN, WH, OG, BK, RD,
Blue Jacket, NAMUR
6 =6 Conductors, BN, BU, BK, WH, GY, Pk
8 =8 Conductors, BN, BU, WH, GY, PK, GN, YE,
RD
8.6 =6 Conductors, BN, BU, WH, GN, YE, GY
8.8 =8 Conductors, WH, GN, YE, GY, BN, PK, BU,
RD
10 =10 Conductors, WH, BN, GN, YE, GY, PK, BU,
RD, OG, TN
12 =12 Conductors, WH, BN, GN, YE, GY, PK, BU,
RD, OG, TN, BK, VT
Number of Wires / Color Codes
RK 4.4T - 2 - RS 4.4TExample:
See "Plug Body Styles" above for different options.
RK .. - RS ..
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult Factory for catalog items not identified.
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com B102
Industrial
Automation Industrial
Automation
C
or
ds
et
s
eurofast ® Cordset Extension
RK .. - WS ..
WK .. - WS ..
WK .. - RS ..
Other Extension Examples:
WK 4.4T - 2 - WS 4.4T
RK 4.4T - 2 - WS 4.4T
WK 4.4T - 2 - RS 4.4T
Note: Right angle connectors available in standard, "C", "S" and LED plug body styles.